Windar Photonics plc

("Windar" or the "Company")

Appointment of Nominated Adviser and Broker

Windar Photonics plc (AIM: WPHO), the technology group that has developed a cost efficient and innovative LiDAR wind sensor for use on electricity generating wind turbines, is pleased to announce that it has appointed Cenkos Securities plc as Nominated Adviser and Broker with immediate effect.

For further information, please contact:

Windar Photonics plc

Martin Rambusch, General Manager

Cenkos Securities plc (Nomad & Broker)

Neil McDonald / Pete Lynch

Notes to Editors:

Windar Photonics is a technology group that develops cost-efficient and innovative Light Detection and Ranging ("LiDAR") optimisation systems for use on electricity generating wind turbines. LiDAR wind sensors in general are designed to remotely measure wind speed and direction.

http://investor.windarphotonics.com

Tel: 0131 220 6939

Tel: +45 21689476